MERIDIAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE
Fall 2024 - Summer 2025
Board Approved 12-10-24

TUITION:
MS Resident Qut-of-State Qut-of-Country
Full time (15 semester hours or more) 1,879.00 3.079.00 3.679.00 Per semester
Part time (less than 15 semester hours) 199.60 289.00 289.00 Per credit hour
REGISTRATION FEES:
All Students
Registration Fee 25.00
Technology & Infrastructure Fee 17.00 Per credit hour
Health & Safety Fee 40.00 Per semester
On-line Course Fee 20.00 Per course
COURSE FEES:

(Note: Career and Technical program fees may be re-assigned to new course numbers as curriculum changes occur within these programs.)

COURSES WITH INCLUSIVE ACCESS MATERIALS:

ACC 2213 - Principles of Accounting 1

ACC 2223 - Principles of Accounting II
AHT 1113 - Medical Vocabulary

ART 1113 - Art Appreciation

ART 1313 - Drawing |

ART 1323 - Drawing I

ART 1433 - Design |

ART 1443 - Design 11

BAD 2323 - Business Statistics

BAD 2413 - Legal Environment of Business
BIO 1111 - Lab, Princ. Of Bio. I (non mjr)
BIO 1113 - Principles of Biology I

BIO 1121 - Lab. Princ. Of Bio Il (non mjr)
BIO 1123 - Princ. Of Bio. Il {non mjr)

BIO 1124 - Princ of Bio 1l w/lab non mj
BIO 1131 - Lab, General Biol. I (mjrs)

BIO 1133 - General Biology I Lecture

BIO 1134 - General Biology I, w/Lab

BIO 1141 - Lab, General Biology Il

BIO 1143 - General Biology 11

BIO 1144 - General Biology 11 w/Lab

BIO 1531 - Lab, Survey of A& P

BIO 1533 - Survey of A&P Lecture

BIO 1534 - Survey of A&P Lecture/Lab

BIO 1613 - Nutrition

BIO 2511 - Lab, Anatomy & Physiology |
BIO 2513 - Anatomy and Physiology Lecture |
BIO 2514 - Anatomy and Physiology I w/Lab
BIO 2521 - Lab, Anatomy & Physiology 11
BIO 2523 - Anatomy and Physiology Lecture II
BIO 2524 - Anatomy and Physiology II w/Lab
BIO 2923 - Microbiology

BIO 2924 - Microbiology with Lab

BOT 1273 - Microsoft Office Suite

BOT 1313 - Applied Business Math

BOT 1433 - Business Accounting

BOT 1493 - Social Media Management

BOT 1613 - Medical Terminology I

BOT 1623 - Medical Terminology 1

BOT 1763 - Communication Essentials

BOT 1823 - Microsoft Excel 1

BOT 1853 - Microsoft Excel 11

BOT 2333 - Microsoft Access
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BOT 2423 - Income Tax Accounting

BOT 2433 - Quickbooks

BOT 2463 - Payroll Accounting

BOT 2643 - CPT Coding

BOT 2653 - ICD Coding

BOT 2673 - Medical Insurance Billing

BOT 2743 - Medical Office Concepts

BOT 2763 - Electronic Health Records

BOT 2833 - Integrated Computer Application
CAT 1113 - Graphic Design & Production 1
CAT 2333 - Practical Advertising Design

CDT 1113 - Early Childhood Profession

CDT 1214 - Infant & Toddler Dev

CDT 1224 - Preschool Development

CDT 1313 - Creative Arts

CDT 1343 - Child Health, Safety & Nutri

CDT 1713 - Lang & Literacy Development
CDT 2233 - Guiding Social & Emotional

CDT 2413 - Development Exceptional Child
CDT 2513 - Family Dynamics & Comm Invoice
CDT 2613 - Methods, Materials Measurements
CDT 2714 - SocStudies/Math & Sci Young Ch
CDT 2813 - Admin of Prog Young Children
CDT 2914 - Initial Practicum

CDT 2944 - Advanced Practicum

CHE 1113 - Chemistry Survey

CHE 1114 - Chemistry Survey w/Lab

CHE 1213 - General Chemistry 1

CHE 1214 - General Chemistry I w/Lab

CHE 1223 - General Chemistry II Lecture

CHE 1224 - General Chemistry II w/Lab

CHE 2421 - Lab, Organic Chemistry |

CHE 2423 - Organic Chemistry 1

CHE 2431 - Lab, Organic Chemistry i1

CHE 2433 - Organic Chemistry I1

CRIJ 1313 - Introduction to Criminal Justice
CRIJ 1323 - Police Administration and Organization
CR1J 1363 - Introduction to Corrections

CRIJ 1383 - Criminology

CRIJ 2513 - Juvenile Justice

CSC 1113 - Computer Concepts

CSC 1123 - Computer Applications 1

DET 1114 - Fundamentals of Equipment Mechanics
DET 1223 - Electrical/Electronic System 1

DET 1364 - Diesel Systems 1

DET 1374 - Diesel Systems 11

DET 1614 - Preventative Maintenance & Service
ECO 2113 - Principle of Macroeconimics

ECO 2123 - Principle of Microeconomics

EDU 1613 - Foundations in Education

EGR 2413 - Engineering Mechanics [

EGR 2433 - Engineering Mechanics Il Dynamics
ENG 0124 - Intermediate English/Reading with Lab
ENG 1113 - English Comp I

ENG 1114 - Enhanced English Comp [

ENG 1123 - English Composition II

ENG 2153 - Traditional Grammer

ENG 2223 - American Literature |

ENG 2233 - American Literature I1
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ENG 2423 - World Literature |

ENG 2433 - World Literature 11

EPY 2523 - Adolescent Psychology

EPY 2533 - Human Growth & Development
GEO 1123 - Princ. of Geography

HIS 1163 - World Civilization |

HIS 1173 - World Civilization I1

HIS 1613 - Surv. African-Amer. History
HIS 2213 - American (US) History I

HIS 2223 - American (US) History I

HIT 2253 - Pathopharmacology 1

HIT 2433 - Pathopharmacology II

HIT 2615 - Coding Systems |

HIT 2625 - Coding Systems 11

HIT 2633 - Revenue Cycle Management
HPR 1213 - Personal & Community Health I
HPR 1223 - Pers/Comm Health 11

HPR 1313 - Intro. To Kin, Health, PE, Rec.
HPR 1593 - Health Concep Phy Act/Well
HPR 1813 - Foundation of Leisure and Re
HPR 2723 - Prev/Care Athl. Inj.

HPR 2733 - Intro to Athl. Trng.

IST 1124 - IT Foundations

IST 1133 - Fund of Data Communications
IST 1143 - Principles of Info Security

IST 1154 - Web & Programming Concepts
IST 1163 - Database & SQL Concepts

IST 1244 - Network AdministrationWindows Server

IST 1254 - Network Admin Using Linux
IST 1414 - Client Side Programming

IST 1513 - SQL Programming

IST 1524 - SQL Programming 11

IST 1634 - Wireless Security & Privacy

IST 1644 - Network Defense & Countermeas.
IST 1714 - JAVA Programming

IST 1724 - Programming in Python

IST 1764 - Programming in Python 1I

IST 2233 - Network Implementation

IST 2253 - Advanced Windows Server

IST 2314 - Systems Analysis and Design
1ST 2324 - Script Programming Lang.

IST 2623 - Linus/Unix Security

IST 2724 - Advanced JAVA Programming
IST 2814 - Full-Stack Web Development
IST 2883 - Full Stack Web Applications
MAT 0123 - Beginning Algebra

MAT 1233 - Intermediate Algebra

MAT 1234 - Intermediate Algebra Enhanced
MAT 1313 - College Algebra

MAT 1314 - College Algebra Enhanced
MAT 1323 - Trigonometry

MAT 1513 - Business Calculus 1

MAT 1523 - Business Calculus 11

MAT 1613 - Calculus 1

MAT 1623 - Calculus II

MAT 1723 -Real Number System

MAT 1733 - Geometry, Measure., & Probabil
MAT 1743 - Prob. Solving w/Real Numbers
MAT 2113 - Intro to Linear Alg
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MAT 2323 - Statistics

MAT 2613 - Calculus 111

MAT 2623 - Calculus IV

MAT 2913 - Differential Equations

MDT 1243 - Principles of Mass Communication
MDT 2314 - Multimedia Production

MDT 2324 - Advanced Multimedia Production

MET 2224 - Computer Concepts for Med Assisting

MFL 1213 - Spanish I

MMT 1113 - Principles of Marketing
MMT 1123 - Marketing Management
MMT 1223 - Consumer Behavior

MMT 1313 - Personal Selling

MMT 1323 - Advertising

MMT 2113 - Internet Concepts

MMT 2133 - Software Essentials E-Business
MMT 2213 - Principles of Management
MMT 2233 - Human Resource Management
MMT 2323 - Internet Marketing

MMT 2343 - Marketing Web Page Design
MMT 2513 - Entreprencurship

MMT 2613 - International Business

MMT 2623 - Services Marketing

MST 1115 - Power Machinery |

MST 1124 - Power Machinery 11

MST 1313 - Advanced Shop Match

MST 1624 - Fund Geometric Dim & Toler
MST 2135 - Power Machinery I1I

MUS 1113 - Music Appreciation

MUS 1123 - Music Survey

MUS 1214 - Music Theory I

MUS 2123 - Music Survey - Majors

PHI 1113 - Old Testament Survey

PHI 2113 - Intro to Philosphy 1

PHY 2241 - Lab, Physical Science 1

PHY 2243 - Physical Science |

PHY 2244 - Physical Science I/w Lab
PHY 2251 - Lab, Physical Science 11

PHY 2253 - Physical Science 11

PHY 2254 - Physical Science II/w Lab
PHY 2413 - General Physics I

PHY 2414 - General Physics w/Lab

PHY 2423 - General Physics 11

PHY 2424 - Gen. Physics I1 Lecture w/Lab
PHY 2515 - General Physics [-A Engineer
PHY 2525 - General Physics [I-A Engineer
PSC 1113 - American Federal Government
PSY 1513 - General Psychology

SOC 2113 - Introduction to Sociology
SOC 2143 - Marriage and Family

SOC 2223 - Child.Maltreat/Child Advoc.
SPT 1113 - Public Speaking

SPT 2233 - Theatre Appreciation

SUT 1113 - Fundamentals of Surg Tech
SUT 1216 - Principles of Surg Tech

SUT 1314 - Surgical Anatomy

SUT 1413 - Surgical Microbiology

SUT 1518 - Basic & Related Surgical Procedure
SUT 1528 - Specialized Surgical Procedure
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COURSES WITH ADDITIONAL FEES:

Art Class (Studio) Fee

ART 1313 - Drawing |

ART 1323 - Drawing 1

ART 1433 - Design I

ART 1443 - Design I

ART 1453 - Three Dimensional Design
ART 1812 - Exhibition Class I
ART 1822 - Exhibition Class Ii
ART 2513 - Painting 1

ART 2523 - Painting 11

ART 2613 - Ceramics 1

ART 2623 - Ceramics II

BOT 1233 - MS Word !

BOT 1243 - MS Word Il

BOT 1623 - Medical Terminology I
BOT 1763 - Communication Essentials
BOT 1853 - Microsoft Excel I1

BOT 2643 - CPT Coding

BOT 2743 - Medical Office Concepts
BOT 2923 - BOT Externship & Seminar

Commercial Truck Driving

DTV 1114 - Commercial Driving I for Lineman
DTV 1116 - Commercial Truck Driving I
DTV 1116 - Commercial Truck Driving I
DTV 1116 - Commercial Truck Driving I

Construction Trades

CCT 1116 - Foundations
CCT 1116 - Foundations
CCT 1116 - Foundations
CCT 1116 - Foundations
CCT 1116 - Foundations
CCT 1133 - Blueprint Reading
CCT 1133 - Blueprint Reading
CCT 1133 - Blueprint Reading

Cosmetology Class Fees

COV 1122 - Cosmetology Orientation

COV 1122 - Cosmetology Orientation

COV 1122 - Cosmetology Orientation

COV 1245 - Cosmetology Sciences 1

COV 1245 - Cosmetology Sciences [

COV 12355 - Cosmetology Sciences 11

COV 1255 - Cosmetology Sciences 11

COV 1263 - Cosmetology Sciences 11

COV 1263 - Cosmetology Sciences Il

COV 2816 - Cosmetology Teacher Training 1
COV 2816 - Cosmetology Teacher Training I
COV 2816 - Cosmetology Teacher Training 1
COV 2816 - Cosmetology Teacher Training 1
COV 2816 - Cosmetology Teacher Training |
COV 2836 - Cosmetology Teacher Training 111
COV 2836 - Cosmetology Teacher Training 111
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Studio Art Fee
Studio Art Fee
Studio Art Fee
Studio Art Fee
Studio Art Fee
Studio Art Fee
Studio Art Fee
Studio Art Fee
Studio Art Fee
Pottery/Ceramics Fee
Pottery/Ceramics Fee

Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
OPAC Certification Dues

Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee

CDL Fees

Accident Insurance

Fees

Program Enhancement Fee

Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
SkillsUSA Fee

OSHA Certification Fee
NCCER Fee

Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
SkillsUSA Fee

Liability Insurance

Locker Fee

State Board Fee

Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance
Liability Insurance
Student Instructor Board Fee
Locker Fee

Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
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Culinary Arts Class Fees

CUT 1511 - Culinary Arts Seminar |
CUT 1511 - Culinary Arts Seminar [
CUT 1511 - Culinary Arts Seminar |
CUT 1511 - Culinary Arts Seminar 1
CUT 1521 - Culinary Arts Seminar {1
CUT 1521 - Culinary Arts Seminar I1
CUT 1531 - Culinary Arts Seminar 111
CUT 1531 - Culinary Arts Seminar 111
CUT 1531 - Culinary Arts Seminar III
CUT 1531 - Culinary Arts Seminar II1
CUT 1541 - Culinary Arts Seminar IV
CUT 1541 - Culinary Arts Seminar IV

Dental Assisting

DAT 1111 - Dental Orientation
DAT 1111 - Dental Orientation
DAT 1111 - Dental Orientation
DAT 1111 - Dental Orientation
DAT 1111 - Dental Orientation
DAT 1111 - Dental Orientation
DAT 1111 - Dental Orientation
DAT 1415 - Chairside Assisting I
DAT 1423 - Chairside Assisting 11
DAT 1423 - Chairside Assisting 11
DAT 1433 - Chairside Assisting I
DAT 1433 - Chairside Assisting III
DAT 1823 - Clinical Experience 11
DAT 1921 - Dental Seminar I

Dental Hygiene
DHT 1115 - Fundamentals of Dental Hygiene
DHT 1115 - Fundamentals of Dental Hygiene

DHT 1931 - Dental Medical Emergencies
DHT 1931 - Dental Medical Emergencies
DHT 1931 - Dental Medical Emergencies
DHT 1931 - Dental Medical Emergencies
DHT 1931 - Dental Medical Emergencies
DHT 1931 - Dental Medical Emergencies
DHT 1941 - Theories of Patient Care
DHT 1941 - Theories of Patient Care
DHT 1941 - Theories of Patient Care
DHT 2426 - Clinical Dental Hygiene 11
DHT 2426 - Clinical Dental Hygiene 11
DHT 2426 - Clinical Dental Hygiene II
DHT 2436 - Clinical Dental Hygiene HI
DHT 2952 - Fundamentals of Licensure
DHT 2952 - Fundamentals of Licensure
DHT 2952 - Fundamentals of Licensure
DHT 2961 - General and Dental Nutrition
DHT 2961 - General and Dental Nutrition
DHT 2961 - General and Dental Nutrition
DHT 2961 - General and Dental Nutrition
DHT 2961 - General and Dental Nutrition

Diesel Mechanic Technology
DET 1114 - Fundamentals of Equipment Mechanics
DET 1114 - Fundamentals of Equipment Mechanics

DET 1223 - Electrical/Electronic Systems |

MERIDIAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE
Fali 2024 - Summer 2025
Board Approved 12-10-24

Accident Insurance

DECA

Program Enhancement Fee
Uniform Fee

Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance

DECA

Program Enhancement Fee
Uniform Fee

Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee

Accident Insurance

Axium Ascend Software Fee
Castlebranch Compliance Fee
Criminal Background Check
Drug Testing

Liability Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee
Dental Assisting Course fee
Accident Insurance

Dental Assisting Course fee
Accident Insurance

Dental Assisting Course fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee

Castlebranch Compliance Fee
Software Fee

Accident Insurance
Liability Insurance
Criminal Background Check
Drug Testing

Program Enhancement Fee
Tuition Surcharge
Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
Tuition Surcharge

Lab Fee

Software Fee

TB Skin Test

Lab Fee

Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
Tuition Surcharge
Accident Insurance
Liability Insurance

Drug Testing

Program Enhancement Fee
Tuition Surcharge

Lab Fee
Tool Box/Tools
Accident Insurance
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per course
per course

- per course

per course
per course

per course
per course
per course



MERIDIAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE
Fall 2024 - Summer 2025
Board Approved 12-10-24

DET 1223 - Electrical/Electronic Systems I

DET 1223 - Electrical/Electronic Systems [

DET 1263 - Electrical/Electronic Systems 11
DET 1263 - Electrical/Electronic Systems 11
DET 1263 - Electrical/Electronic Systems 11
DET 1364 - Diesel Systems 1

DET 1364 - Diesel Systems |

DET 1364 - Diesel Systems 1

DET 1374 - Diesel Systems I

DET 1513 - Hydraulics |

DET 1614 - Preventative Maintenance & Service
DET 1813 - Air Conditioning & Heating Systems
DET 2913 - Special Project-Class B CDL

DET 2913 - Special Project-Class B CDL

Early Childhood Education

CDT 1214 - Infant and Toddler Development -

CDT 1214 - Infant and Toddler Development -

CDT 1224 - Preschool Development

CDT 1313 - Creative Arts

CDT 2613 - Methods, Materials, and Measurement

CDT 2714 - Social Studies, Math & Science for Young Children
CDT 2813 - Administration of Programs for Young Children
CDT 2914 - Initial Practicum

CDT 2914 - Initial Practicum

CDT 2944 - Advanced Practicum

CDT 2944 - Advanced Practicum

Electrical Technology

ELT 1192 - Fundamentals of Electricity
ELT 1192 - Fundamentals of Electricity
ELT 1192 - Fundamentals of Electricity
ELT 1192 - Fundamentals of Electricity
ELT 1192 - Fundamentals of Electricity
ELT 1213 - Electrical Power
ELT 1213 - Electrical Power
ELT 1213 - Electrical Power

Emergency Medical Science - Paramedic

EMS 1514 - Practicum [

EMS 1514 - Practicum |

EMS 1514 - Practicum 1

EMS 1514 - Practicum 1

EMS 1514 - Practicum 1

EMS 1514 - Practicum |

EMS 1514 - Practicum [

EMS 1514 - Practicum |

EMS 1525 - EMS Practicum II
EMS 1525 - EMS Practicum II
EMS 1525 - EMS Practicum II
EMS 2566 - Practicum II
EMS 2566 - Practicum 111
EMS 2566 - Practicum I

Emergency Medical Technician

EMS 1118 - EMT Basic
EMS 1118 - EMT Basic
EMS 1118 - EMT Basic
EMS 1118 - EMT Basic

Lab Fee

Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance

Lab Fee

Program Enhancement Fee
Drug Test and Physical
Lab Fee
MVR/Background Check
Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

Lab Fee

CDL License Exam

Lab Fee

Criminal Background Check
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Child Technology Fee
Child Technology Fee
Child Technology Fee
PrePac

Child Technology Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Child Technology Fee
Program Enhancement Fee

Accident Insurance
NCCER Fee

OSHA Certification Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
SkillsUSA Fee

Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
SkillsUSA Fee

Accident Insurance
Castlebranch Compliance Fee
Criminal Background Check
Drug Testing

EMSA Lab Fee

FISDAP Fee

Liability Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance

EMSA Lab Fee

Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance

EMSA Lab Fee

Program Enhancement Fee

Accident Insurance
Castlebranch Compliance Fee
Criminal Background Check
Drug Testing

Page 7 of 17

45.00
100.00
3.80
45.00
100.00
100.00
60.00
25.00
60.00
45.00
60.00
45.00

15100

45.00

55.00
75.00
75.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
40.00
15.00
75.00
15.00
75.00

3.80
50.00
8.00
100.00
25.00
3.80
100.00
25.00

3.80
45.00
55.00
32.00
10.00

225.00
16.00
75.00

3.80
10.00
75.00

3.80
10.00
75.00

3.80
45.00
55.00
32.00

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course



EMS 1118 - EMT Basic
EMS 1118 - EMT Basic

Graphic Design
CAT 1113 - Graphic Design & Production | Lab Fee

CAT 1113 - Graphic Design & Production |

MERIDIAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE
Fall 2024 - Summer 2025
Board Approved 12-10-24

Liability Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee

Program Enbancement Fee

CAT 1123 - Graphic Design & Production 11 Lab Fee

CAT 1123 - Graphic Design & Production 11

CAT 2133 - Graphic Design Studio

CAT 2323 - Advanced Advertising Design
CAT 2323 - Advanced Advertising Design

CAT 2333 - Practical Advertising Design
CAT 2333 - Practical Advertising Design

Health Care Assistant

HCA 1115 - Basic Health-Care Assisting
HCA 1115 - Basic Health-Care Assisting
HCA 11135 - Basic Health-Care Assisting
HCA 1115 - Basic Health-Care Assisting
HCA 1115 - Basic Health-Care Assisting
HCA 1115 - Basic Health-Care Assisting
HCA 1115 - Basic Health-Care Assisting
HCA 11135 - Basic Health-Care Assisting

Health Information Technology

Honors

HIT 1114 - Health Record System
HIT 1114 - Health Record System
HIT 1114 - Health Record System
HIT 1114 - Health Record System
HIT 1114 - Health Record System
HIT 1114 - Health Record System
HIT 1323 - Health Care Law and Ethics
HIT 1323 - Health Care Law and Ethics

Program Enhancement Fee
Adobe Certification Fee
Lab Fee

Program Enhancement Fee
Lab Fee

Program Enhancement Fee

Accident Insurance
Castlebranch Compliance Fee
Certification Test Fee
Criminal Background Check
Drug Testing

HCA Lab

Liability Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee

Accident Insurance
Castlebranch Compliance Fee
Criminal Background Check
Exam Soft

Liability Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee

HIT 2512 - Professional Practice Experience Accident Insurance
HIT 2512 - Professional Practice Experience Drug Testing
HIT 2512 - Professional Practice Experience ’ Liability Insurance

HIT 2512 - Professional Practice Experience

HIT 2615 - Coding Systems I
HIT 2615 - Coding Systems I
HIT 2633 - Revenue Cycle Management
HIT 2633 - Revenue Cycle Management

HON 1911 - Honors Forum I
HON 1921 - Honors Forum II
HON 2911 - Honors Forum 111
HON 2921 - Honors Forum IV

Hospitality Management Technology

HRT 1213 - Sanitation and Safety
HRT 1552 - Hospitality Seminar [
HRT 1552 - Hospitality Seminar I
HRT 1562 - Hospitality Seminar 11
HRT 1562 - Hospitality Seminar 11

Program Enhancement Fee
Castlebranch Compliance Fee
Exam Soft

Accident Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee

Course Materials Fee
Course Materials Fee
Course Materials Fee
Course Materials Fee

ServeSafe Exam & Certif. Fee
Accident Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee

Industrial Maintenance Technician - 2 Year Certificate
Ist Sem IMM 1113 - Industrial Maintenance Core and Safety Accident Insurance
IMM 1113 - Industrial Maintenance Core and Safety OSHA Certification Fee

IMM 1113 - Industrial Maintenance Core and Safety

Program Enhancement Fee

IMM 1113 - Industrial Maintenance Core and Safety SkillsUSA Fee

Page 8 of 17

16.00
75.00

240.00
75.00
240.00
75.00
125.00
240.00
75.00
240.00
75.00

3.80
45.00
135.00
55.00
32.00
20.00
16.00
75.00

3.80
45.00
55.00
83.00
16.00
75.00

3.80
75.00

3.80
32.00
16.00
75.00
45.00
83.00

3.80
75.00

25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

75.00
3.80
100.00
3.80
100.00

3.80
8.00
100.00
25.00

per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course



2nd Sem

3rd Sem

4th Sem

MERIDIAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE
Fall 2024 - Summer 2025
Board Approved 12-10-24

IMM 1133 - Blueprint Reading

IMM 1214 - Introduction to Industrial Maintenance
IMM 1163 - Electrical Industrial Maintenance 11

IMM 1163 - Electrical Industrial Maintenance 11

IMM 1163 - Electrical Industrial Maintenance 11

IMM 1734 - Maintenance Welding & Metals

IMM 1474 - Fluid Power

IMM 2214 - Advanced Electrical Industrial Maintenance
IMM 2214 - Advanced Electrical Industrial Maintenance
IMM 2214 - Advanced Electrical Industrial Maintenance
IMM 2444 - Basic Pipefitting LEVEL 1

IMM 1235 - Precision Machining Operations

IMM 2114 - Equip. Maint./Troubleshooting

IMM 2114 - Equip. Maint./Troubleshooting

IMM 2114 - Equip. Maint./Troubleshooting

NCCER Fee

Lab Fee

Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
SkillsUSA Fee

Lab Fee

Accident Insurance

Lab Fee

Program Enhancement Fee
SkillsUSA Fee

NCCER Fee

Lab Fee

Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
SkillsUSA Fee

Information Systems Technology (Networking Security and Software Coding)

IST 1143 - Principles of Information Security
IST 1223 - Network Components

IST 1414 - Client Side Programming

IST 1644 - Network Security & Countermeasures
IST 1644 - Network Security & Countermeasures
IST 2233 - Network Implementation

IST 2724 - Advanced Java Programming

IST 2883 - Full Stack Web Application

Marketing Management

MMT 1113 - Principles of Marketing
MMT 1123 - Marketing Management
MMT 1323 - Advertising

MMT 2513 - Entrepreneurship
MMT 2513 - Entrepreneurship

Media Production Technology

MDT 1213 - Media Writing

MDT 1513 - Social Media Production
MDT 1813 - Broadcast Assistantship I
MDT 1823 - Broadcast Assistantship 11
MDT 2413 - Basic Editing

MDT 2423 - Advanced Editing

MDT 2813 - Broadcast Assistantship 111
MDT 2823 - Broadcast Assistantship [V

Medical Assistant Technology

MET 1313 - Clinical Procedures I
MET 1313 - Clinical Procedures |
MET 1313 - Clinical Procedures |
MET 1313 - Clinical Procedures |
MET 1313 - Clinical Procedures 1
MET 1313 - Clinical Procedures |
MET 1313 - Clinical Procedures 1
MET 1323 - Clinical Procedures II
MET 1323 - Clinical Procedures 11
MET 1323 - Clinical Procedures 11
MET 2613 - Clinical Review

Program Enhancement Fee
Network Certification Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Security & Certification Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee

Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Testing Fee

Technology Lab Fee
Technology Lab Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Technology Lab Fee
Technology Lab Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee

Accident Insurance
Castlebranch Compliance Fee
Criminal Background Check
Drug Testing

Liability Insurance

Nat'l Certification Testing Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance

Nat'l Certification Testing Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
Program Enhancement Fee
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50.00
350.00
3.80
100.00
25.00
500.00
3.80
350.00
100.00
25.00
50.00
500.00
3.80
100.00
25.00

75.00
178.00
75.00
75.00
262.00
75.00
75.00
75.00

75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
36.75

225.00
225.00
75.00
75.00
225.00
225.00
75.00
75.00

3.80
45.00
55.00
32.00
16.00
62.50
75.00

3.80
62.50
75.00
75.00

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course



MERIDIAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE
Fall 2024 - Summer 2025
Board Approved 12-10-24

Medical Laboratory Technology
MLT 1111 - Fundamentals of ML T/Phlebotomy
MLT 1111 - Fundamentals of MLT/Phlebotomy
MLT 1111 - Fundamentals of MLT/Phlebotomy
MLT 1111 - Fundamentals of MLT/Phlebotomy
MLT 1111 - Fundamentals of MLT/Phlebotomy
MLT 1111 - Fundamentals of ML T/Phlebotomy
MLT 1313 - Hematology I
MLT 1313 - Hematology |
MLT 1313 - Hematology [
MLT 1324 - Hematology 11
MLT 1324 - Hematology 11
MLT 1324 - Hematology 11
MLT 1324 - Hematology I
MLT 1324 - Hematology 11
MLT 1324 - Hematology Il
MLT 1532 - MLT Chemistry 1
MLT 1532 - MLT Chemistry 1
MLT 1532 - MLT Chemistry 1
MLT 2711 - Seminar
MLT 2711 - Seminar
MLT 2711 - Seminar

Music Classes
MUA 1172, 1182, 2172, 2182 Instruments (Brass)
MUA 1472, 1482, 2472, 2482 Instruments (Percussion)
MUA 1511, 1521, 2511, 2521 Class Piano L, I1, 11, IV
MUA 1542, 1552, 2542, 2552 Piano I, 11, 111, IV Music Majors
MUA 1672, 1682, 2672, 2682 Instruments (Strings)
MUA 1872, 1882, 2872, 2882 Instruments (Woodwinds)
MUA 1572, 1582, 2572, 2582 Piano I, IL, III, IV Music Ed.Majors
MUA 1772, 1782, 2772, 2782 Voice 1, I1, 11, IV Music Majors
MUA 1272, 1282, 2272, 2282 Guitar - Music Majors
MUA 1211 Class Guitar

Nursing - ADN

NUR 1110 - Nursing 1
NUR 1110 - Nursing 1
NUR 1110 - Nursing I
NUR 1110 - Nursing I
NUR 1110 - Nursing I
NUR 1110 - Nursing I
NUR 1110 - Nursing I
NUR 1110 - Nursing I
NUR 1110 - Nursing I
NUR 1110 - Nursing [
NUR 1110 - Nursing I
NUR 1110 - Nursing I
NUR 1110 - Nursing 1
NUR 1110 - Nursing I
NUR 1210 - Nursing I
NUR 1210 - Nursing 11
NUR 1210 - Nursing 11
NUR 1210 - Nursing 11
NUR 1210 - Nursing IT
NUR 1210 - Nursing II
NUR 1210 - Nursing 11
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated

Accident Insurance
Castlebranch Compliance Fee
Criminal Background Check
Liability Insurance

Med. Lab Materials
Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance
Medical Lab Materials
Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance

Drug Testing

Liability Insurance
Medical Lab Materials
Program Enhancement Fee
ASCP Board Fee

Accident Insurance
Medical Lab Materials
Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance
Medical Lab Materials
Program Enhancement Fee

Music Fee
Music Fee
Music Fee
Music Fee
Music Fee
Music Fee
Music Fee
Music Fee
Music Fee
Music Fee

Accident Insurance

Nurse Think

Castlebranch Compliance Fee
Criminal Background Check
Drug Testing

Exam Soft

Handbook

Hurst Total Pass

ADN Lab Fee

Liability Insurance

OSN Dues

Syllabus

Program Enhancement Fee
Tuition Surcharge
Accident Insurance

ADN Lab Fee

Exam Soft

OSN Dues

Program Enhancement Fee
Syllabus

Tuition Surcharge
Accident Insurance

ADN Lab Fee
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3.80
45.00
55.00
16.00
10.00
75.00

3.80
10.00
75.00

5.70
32.00
16.00
10.00
75.00

250.00

3.80
10.00
75.00

5.70
10.00
75.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
20.00

3.80
140.00
45.00
55.00
32.00
68.00
6.00
279.50
18.00
16.00
15.00
5.00
200.00
600.00
3.80
18.00
68.00
15.00
200.00
5.00
600.00
3.80
18.00

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per credit hour
per credit hour
per credit hour
per credit hour
per credit hour
per credit hour
per credit hour
per credit hour
per credit hour
per credit hour

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course



MERIDIAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE
Fall 2024 - Summer 2025

NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated

Board Approved 12-10-24
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Castlebranch Compliance Fee 45.00 per course
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated Criminal Background Check 55.00 per course
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated Drug Testing 32.00 per course
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated Exam Soft 136.00 per course
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated Hurst Total Pass 279.50 per course
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated Liability Insurance 16.00 per course
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated Handbook 6.00 per course
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated Nurse Think 140.00 per course
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated OSN Dues 15.00 per course
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated Program Enhancement Fee 200.00 per course
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated Syliabus 10.00 per course
NUR 1320 - ADN Accelerated Tuition Surcharge 600.00 per course
NUR 2110 - Nursing I Accident Insurance 3.80 per course
NUR 2110 - Nursing ! ADN Lab Fee 18.00 per course
NUR 2110 - Nursing 11 Drug Testing 32.00 per course
NUR 2110 - Nursing 1 Exam Soft 68.00 per course
NUR 2110 - Nursing IIT Hurst Total Pass 279.50 per course
NUR 2110 - Nursing I OSN Dues 15.00 per course
NUR 2110 - Nursing II1 Program Enhancement Fee 200.00 per course
NUR 2110 - Nursing 111 Syllabus 5.00 per course
NUR 2110 - Nursing I Tuition Surcharge 600.00 per course
NUR 2201 - Nursing IV Seminar Accident Insurance 3.80 per course
NUR 2210 - Narsing 1V Accident Insurance 3.80 per course
NUR 2210 - Nursing IV ADN Lab Fee 18.00 per course
NUR 2210 - Nursing IV Exam Soft 68.00 per course
NUR 2210 - Nursing IV Liability Insurance 16.00 per course
NUR 2210 - Nursing IV OSN Dues 15.00 per course
NUR 2210 - Nursing 1V Program Enhancement Fee 200.00 per course
NUR 2210 - Nursing IV Syllabus 5.00 per course
NUR 2210 - Nursing 1V Tuition Surcharge 600.00 per course

Nursing - LPN

PNV 1426 - Nursing Fundamentals Tuition Surcharge 300.00 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical Accident Insurance 3.80 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical Assessment Testing 210.00 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical Castlebranch Compliance Fee 45.00 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical Criminal Background Check 55.00 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical Drug Testing 32.00 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical Hurst PN Next Fee 129.00 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical Exam Soft 35.00 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical Liability Insurance 16.00 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical LPN Lab Fee 25.00 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical NALPN Dues 25.00 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical Program Enhancement Fee 75.00 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical Syllabus 8.00 per course
PNV 1443 - Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical Tuition Surcharge 300.00 per course
PNV 1524 - 1V Therapy & Pharmacology Program Enhancement Fee 75.00 per course
PNV 1524 - 1V Therapy & Pharmacology Tuition Surcharge 300.00 per course
PNV 1682 - Adult Nursing Concepts and Clinical Accident Insurance 3.80 per course
PNV 1682 - Adult Nursing Concepts and Clinical Assessment Testing 210.00 per course
PNV 1682 - Adult Nursing Concepts and Clinical Exam Soft 35.00 per course
PNV 1682 - Adult Nursing Concepts and Clinical Tuition Surcharge 300.00 per course
PNV 1715 - Maternal Child Nursing Assessment Testing 210.00 per course
PNV 1715 - Maternal Child Nursing Tuition Surcharge 240.00 per course
PNV 1914 - Nursing Transition Accident Insurance 3.80 per course
PNV 1914 - Nursing Transition Program Enhancement Fee 75.00 per course
PNV 1914 - Nursing Transition Tuition Surcharge 240.00 per course



Photography Class Fee (includes student's basic film)

ART 1383 - Beginning Photography

Physical Therapist Assistant

PTA 1111 - Health Care Experience 1
PTA 1111 - Health Care Experience |
PTA 1111 - Health Care Experience 1
PTA 1111 - Health Care Experience |
PTA 1111 - Health Care Experience |
PTA 1111 - Health Care Experience |

PTA 1214 - Fundamental Skills of the PTA
PTA 1214 - Fundamental Skills of the PTA

PTA 1224 - Therapeutic Modalities
PTA 1224 - Therapeutic Modalities
PTA 2523 - Physical Therapy Seminar
PTA 2523 - Physical Therapy Seminar
PTA 2911 - Seminar

PTA 2911 - Seminar

PTA 2911 - Seminar

PTA 2911 - Seminar

Poo!l Courses

HPR 2213 - First Aid & CPR

HPR 2222 - Lifeguard Training

HPR 2233 - Water Safety Instructor

HPR 2241 - Lifeguard Training Instructor

Precision Machining Engineering Technology

MST 1115 - Power Machinery |
MST 1911 - Seminar I

MST 1911 - Seminar [

MST 1911 - Seminar |

MST 1921 - Seminar 11

MST 1921 - Seminar I1

MST 1921 - Seminar II

MST 1931 - Seminar I

MST 1931 - Seminar 111

MST 1931 - Seminar 111

MST 1941 - Seminar IV

MST 1941 - Seminar IV

MST 1941 - Seminar IV

MST 2135 - Power Machinery 1

Radiological Technology

RGT 1114 - Clinical Education I

RGT 1114 - Clinical Education 1

RGT 1114 - Clinical Education 1

RGT 1137 - Clinical Education I
RGT 1137 - Clinical Education 111

RGT 1513 - Radiographic Procedures 1
RGT 1513 - Radiographic Procedures I
RGT 1513 - Radiographic Procedures 1
RGT 1513 - Radiographic Procedures I
RGT 1513 - Radiographic Procedures 1
RGT 1513 - Radiographic Procedures |
RGT 1513 - Radiographic Procedures |
RGT 1523 - Radiographic Procedures 11
RGT 1523 - Radiographic Procedures 11
RGT 2533 - Radiographic Procedures 111

MERIDIAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE
Fali 2024 - Summer 2025
Board Approved 12-10-24

Material Fee

Accident Insurance
Castlebranch Compliance Fee
Criminal Background Check
Drug Testing

Liability Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance

Drug Testing

Liability Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee

Material/Test Fee
Materials/Certification Fee
Pool Fee

Pool Material Fee

NIMS Test Fee

Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
Project Manufacturing Fee
Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
Project Manufacturing Fee
Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
Project Manufacturing Fee
Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
Project Manufacturing Fee

(Effective Fall 2025) NIMS Test Fee

Castlebranch Compliance Fee
Radiographic Markers
Trajecsys

Accident Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance
Criminal Background Check
Drug Testing

ExamSoft

Liability Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee
Radiological Lab Fee
Accident Insurance

Program Enhancement Fee
Accident Insurance
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50.00

3.80
45.00
55.00
32.00
16.00

150.00
3.80
150.00
3.80
150.00
5.70
150.00

5.70
32.00
16.00

150.00

22.00
60.00
15.00
50.00

125.00
3.80
75.00
25.00
3.80
75.00
25.00
3.80
75.00
25.00
3.80
75.00
25.00
125.00

45.00
25.00
150.00
3.80
75.00
3.80
55.00
32.00
63.00
16.00
75.00
10.00
3.80
75.00
5.70

per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course



MERIDIAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TUITION/FEE SCHEDULE
Fall 2024 - Summer 2025
Board Approved 12-10-24
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RGT 2533 - Radiographic Procedures 11 ARRT Registry Testing Fee 225.00 per course
RGT 2533 - Radiographic Procedures 111 Drug Testing 32.00 per course
RGT 2533 - Radiographic Procedures 11 ExamSoft 63.00 per course
RGT 2533 - Radiographic Procedures 111 Liability Insurance 16.00 per course
RGT 2533 - Radiographic Procedures 111 Program Enhancement Fee 75.00 per course
RGT 23533 - Radiographic Procedures 111 Radiological Lab Fee 10.00 per course
RGT 2542 - Radiographic Procedures IV Accident Insurance 5.70 per course
RGT 2542 - Radiographic Procedures IV Program Enhancement Fee 75.00 per course
Respiratory Care Technology
RCT 1011 - Seminar [ Accident Insurance 3.80 per course
RCT 1011 - Seminar 1 Criminal Background Check 55.00 per course
RCT 1011 - Seminar I Drug Testing 32.00 per course
RCT 1011 - Seminar I Liability Insurance 16.00 per course
RCT 1011 - Seminar I Program Enhancement Fee 100.00 per course
RCT 1011 - Seminar [ Respiratory Lab Fee 40.00 per course
RCT 1021 - Seminar II Accident Insurance 3.80 per course
RCT 1021 - Seminar II Program Enhancement Fee 100.00 per course
RCT 1213 - Respiratory Care Science Castlebranch Compliance Fee 45.00 per course
RCT 1523 - Clinical Practice 11 Accident Insurance 3.80 per course
RCT 1523 - Clinical Practice 11 Program Enhancement Fee 100.00 per course
RCT 2031 - Seminar 11 Accident Insurance 5.70 per course
RCT 2031 - Seminar II1 Drug Testing 32.00 per course
RCT 2031 - Seminar 1 Liability Insurance 16.00 per course
RCT 2031 - Seminar 11 Program Enhancement Fee 100.00 per course
RCT 2031 - Seminar HI Respiratory Lab Fee 10.00 per course
RCT 2713 - Respiratory Care Seminar Accident Insurance 5.70 per course
RCT 2713 - Respiratory Care Seminar HESI Exam 83.00 per course
RCT 2713 - Respiratory Care Seminar National Testing Fee 190.00 per course
RCT 2713 - Respiratory Care Seminar Program Enhancement Fee 100.00 per course
RCT 2713 - Respiratory Care Seminar SAE Exam 50.00 per course
Scuba Diving
HPR 1532 - Scuba Certification Fees 50.00 per course
HPR 1532 - Scuba Dive Accident Insurance 110.00 per course
HPR 1532 - Scuba Heavy Equipment Usage 175.00 per course
HPR 1532 - Scuba Materials-books, manuals, etc. 115.00 per course
HPR 1532 - Scuba Trip for Certification 145.00 per course
Surgical Technology
SUT 1113 - Fundamentals of Surgical Technology Castlebranch Compliance Fee 45.00 per course
SUT 1538 - Advanced Surgical Procedures Accident Insurance 3.80 per course
SUT 1538 - Advanced Surgical Procedures Program Enhancement Fee 100.00 per course
SUT 1911 - Seminar Accident Insurance 3.80 per course
SUT 1911 - Seminar Criminal Background Ck 55.00 per course
SUT 1911 - Seminar Drug Testing 32.00 per course
SUT 1911 - Seminar Liability Insurance 16.00 per course
SUT 1911 - Seminar Program Enhancement Fee 100.00 per course
SUT 1911 - Seminar Radiology Badge Fee 50.00 per course
SUT 1911 - Seminar Surgical Lab Fee 10.00 per course
SUT 1921 - Seminar (Second Semester) Accident Insurance 3.80 per course
SUT 1921 - Seminar (Second Semester) CST Practice A Test 50.00 per course
SUT 1921 - Seminar (Second Semester) HESI Exit Exam Fee 62.00 per course
SUT 1921 - Seminar (Second Semester) Nat. Certification Testing Fee 250.00 per course
SUT 1921 - Seminar (Second Semester) Program Enhancement Fee 100.00 per course
SUT 1921 - Seminar {Second Semester) Radiology Badge Fee 50.00 per course
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Utility Lineman Technology

ULT 1132 - Safety for Line Workers
ULT 1132 - Safety for Line Workers
ULT 1132 - Safety for Line Workers
ULT 1132 - Safety for Line Workers

ULT 1513 - Overhead, Underground, & Substation Construction

Varsity Sports

HPR 1131 - Varsity Sports 1
HPR 2131 - Varsity Sports I

Welding and Cutting Technology

Board Approved 12-10-24

Accident Insurance
CPR Fee
OSHA 10 Hour

Program Enhan. Fee/Fuel & Repair

Forklift Training

Drug Testing
Drug Testing

1st WLT 1115 - SMAW1 Accident Insurance
Semester WLT 1115 - SMAW1 Lab Fee
WLT 1115 - SMAW] OSHA Certification Fee
WLT 1115 - SMAW1 Program Enhancement Fee
WLT 1124 - GMAW Lab Fee
WLT 1173 - Introduction to Welding & Safety Lab Fee
WLT 1173 - Introduction to Welding & Safety SkillsUSA Fee
WLT 1313 - Cutting Process Lab Fee
WLT 1313 - Cutting Process NCCER Fee
2nd WLT 1135 - GTAW Accident Insurance
Semester WLT 1135 - GTAW Lab Fee
WLT 1135 - GTAW Program Enhancement Fee
WLT 1135 - GTAW SkillsUSA Fee
WLT 1143 - FCAW Lab Fee
WLT 1225 - SMAW 2 Lab Fee
WLT 1232 - Blueprint Reading, Welding & Metallurgy Lab Fee
3rd PPV 1425 - Basic Fabrication of Pipe Fitting Lab Fee
Semester WLT 1155 - Pipe Welding Lab Fee
WLT 1252 - Advanced Pipe Welding Lab Fee

WLT 2913 - Welding Code
WLT 2913 - Welding Code
WLT 2913 - Welding Code

Accident Insurance
Program Enhancement Fee
SkillsUSA Fee

MCC DAMAN FITNESS CENTER FEES:

Membership Fees Per Semester

Full Membership (includes swimming pool, cardio area, and weight room)
Individual (15-61)
Additional Immediate Family
Senior Adult (62 & older)

Weight Room Membership
Individual (15-61)
Senior Adult (62 & older)
Under 18 must be accompanied by an adult

Open Swim Membership
Individual (13-61)
Senior Adult (62 & older)
Military
Immediate Family (3 and older)

One Day Pass for Pool and/or Weight Room (valid for the entire day)

Per Visit
Military (Must show 1.D.)
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3.80
50.00
100.00
450.00
85.00

32.00
32.00

3.80
350.00
8.00
75.00
350.00
25.00
25.00
250.00
50.00
3.80
350.00
75.00
25.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
7.60
75.00
25.00

175.00
125.00
100.00

60.00
40.00

125.00
100.00
100.00

50.00

10.00
5.00

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per course
per course

per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course
per course

per semester
per semester
per semester

per semester
per semester

per semester
per semester
per semester
per semester

per visit
per visit
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MCC Faculty and Staff (MCC 1.D. Required) :
Full Membership FREE
Additional Immediate Family 15.00 per semester

Retired MCC Faculty and Staff
Full Membership FREE
Additional Immediate Family 15.00 per semester

Full-time MCC Students (MCC L.D. Required)
Full Membership FREE

Part-time MCC Students (MCC LD. Required)
Full Membership $25.00 per semester

Full-Time MSU Students/Faculty/Staff (MCC 1L.D. Required)
General Membership 25.00 per semester

MCC Board or MCC Board Foundation Member

Full Membership FREE
(The memberships do not include participating in any classes. If you are
interested in attending classes, you must register either for non-credit or credit.)

NON-CREDIT CLASS FEES PER SEMESTER - these classes are also available to be taken for credit
(or you may attend and pay a one day pass fee if the class is not full/closed)
Water Aerobics

Age 15-61 100.00 per semester

Age 62 & older 70.00 per semester
Swimming (Levels 1-4)

Age 15-61 100.00 per semester

Age 62 & older 70.00 per semester
Lifeguard Training - this class is only offered in the Spring semester 250.00 per class

Age 15 & older

Lifeguard Training Instructor - this classis only offered in the Spring semester

Age 17 & older Additional fees apply 250.00 per class
Water Safety Instructor - this class is only offered in the Spring semester

Age 16 & older 250.00 per class
Classes in the Dance Studio

Age 15-61 100.00 per class

Age 62 & older 70.00 per class

Half-Time rates do not apply to the following memberships:
One day passes, Faculty/Staff/Family, Part-time
MCC Students/Faculty/Staff or Full-Time
MSU Students/Faculty/Staff
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OTHER FEES:
Accuplacer, Retest Fee (1st test fee) 10.00
Advanced Standing Examination (previously Challenge Exam) 75.00 per test
Campus Police Incident Report Fee 10.00 per report
CLEP Exam 15.00 per test
Clinical Makeup Day Fee - ADN 100.00
Clinical Makeup Day Fee - LPN 42.00
Commencement Fee 40.00
Commencement - Late Fee 10.60
Commercial Truck Driving Skill Test 150.00 per-test
Convenience Fee for Credit and Debit Card Transactions* 2.95% (Minimum charge $3.00)

*Section 17-25-1 of the Mississippi Code Requires that the college recoup the cost of processing
credit/debit card transactions made payable to the college. Upon analysis of these processing fees, a
reasonable fee 0f2.95% is being assessed against all payments accepted through VISA,

Mastercard or Discover whether made by credit card or debit card.

Dance Studio Rental Fee 25.00 per hour

Dual Credit Classes (L.auderdale County High Schools) - Academic 35.00 per credit hour
Dual Credit Classes (Lauderdale County High Schools) - Career/Tech 50.00 per credit hour
Dual Credit Classes (Out-of-State) 170.20 per credit hour
Dual Credit Home School Class (Home School Association in Lauderdale County) - Academic 35.00 per credit hour
Dual Credit Home School Class (Home School Association in Lauderdale County) - Career/Tech 50.00 per credit hour
Dual Credit Home School Class (Out-of-State) 170.20 per credit hour
Dual Credit Smart Start CTE (Lauderdale County School District Only) 50.00 per course
Dual Credit Smart Start CTE (Meridian Public School District Only) 50.00 per course
HESI Admission Assessment Test (Fall 2023) 60.00 per test
Identification Card, Additional 10.00

Independent Study $ 50 addition + tuition ' per course
Lost Library Book Book Cost + $25 restocking fee

Motor Vehicle & Criminal Background - for Com. Truck Driving Applicants 25.00 per application
Physical & Drug Test for Commercial Truck Driving Applicants 100.00 per test

Music Courses 40.00 per course
On-line Course Fee 15.00 per course

Parking/Driving Violations, including:
No Parking Zones, Parking on the Grass, Improperly Parked,
Parking in Wrong Zone, No Decal, Decal Improperly Displayed,

Speeding, Failure to Stop at Sign or Signal, Reckless Driving, Other 25.00 Per occurrence

Non-handicapped Student Parked in a Handicapped Zone 100.00 Per occurrence

Additional Parking Decal 10.00 per decal
Returned Check Fee 40.00 per return
R.O.P.E.S. Class 40.00 per course
Science Lab Fee (traditional classes only) 20.00 per course
Swimming/Water Aerobic Classes (pool Fee) 15.00 per course
TEAS - Test of Essential Academic Skills Admission Assessment Test (Effective Spring 2024) 70.00 per test
Transcript Fee 8.00 per transcript
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Room and Board - Per Semester Cost

Dorms & Dorm-style Apartment Shared Private
Application Fee 150.00 150.00
Eliott Hall, includes 7-day, 19 Meal Plan & Use of Laundry 2,550.00 3,650.00
Thornton Hall, includes 7-day, 19 Meal Plan & Use of Laundry ‘ 2,550.00 3,650.00
CC Apartment, Dorm-style .includes 7-day, 19 Meal Plan & Use of Laundry 2,700.00 , 3,950.00

Summer Room & Board Charges:
Summer housing fees must be paid in advance. Summer term room and board fees are non-refundable. If the
cafeteria is available, a debit plan of $200.00 is required for each 5-week term. All meals are approximately $8.00 with tax.

Therefore, this will provide the student with 25 meals during the 5-week period. The summer housing rates are non-refundable
and are as follows:

Double Private
Occupancy Room
College Crossing Apartments:
5-week term 500.00 1,000.00
10-week term 1,000.00 2,000.00

In addition, a fee of $175.00 for the debit plan will be assessed, if the cafeteria is open for each 4-week term.

Monthly Apartment Leases

Application Fee 200.00
One-Bedroom, 9-month lease per month 800.00
One-Bedroom, 12-month lease per month 750.00
Two-Bedroom, 9-month lease per month 950.00
Two-Bedroom, 12-month lease per month 850.00

Non-Credit classes
Fees for non-credit classes are established at the time of registration and are based on the cost of the course.

MCC RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE TUITION/FEES.
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